HKFRS 16 Leases3

Amendments to HKAS 7 Disclosure Initiative1

Amendments to HKAS 12 Recognition of Deferred Tax Assets for Unrealised Losses1

1 Effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2017
2 Effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2018
3 Effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2019
4 No mandatory effective date yet determined but available for adoption

11

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

4. RESTATEMENT

As a result of the business combination under common control of Tsaker Dongao (as detailed in Note 23) in 2016, the

relevant line items in the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended 31

December 2015, the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2015, the consolidated statement of

changes in equity and the consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2015 have been restated

as follows:

The Group

Tsaker

Dongao The Group

(as previously

 reported)

(as restated)

Condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss

 and other comprehensive income for the

 year ended 31 December 2015:

Revenue 875,711 4,559 880,270

Profit for the year 102,258 (4,788) 97,470

Other Comprehensive income for the year, net of tax 23,528 – 23,528

Total comprehensive income for the year 125,786 (4,788) 120,998

Condensed consolidated statement of financial position

 as at 31 December 2015:

Non-current assets 593,697 255,858 849,555

Current assets 863,539 27,488 891,027

Total assets 1,457,236 283,346 1,740,582

Current liabilities 606,792 262,882 869,674

Non-current liabilities 8,356 – 8,356

Total liabilities 615,148 262,882 878,030

12

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

4. RESTATEMENT (CONTINUED)

The Group

Tsaker

Dongao The Group

(as previously

 reported)

(as restated)

Net assets 842,088 20,464 862,552

Equity attributable to the owners of the parent 842,088 – 842,088

Deemed contribution – 24,626 24,626

Total comprehensive income in 2014 – 626 626

Total comprehensive income for the year – (4,788) (4,788)

Total equity 842,088 20,464 862,552

Consolidated statement of changes in equity for the year ended

 31 December 2015:

Equity attributable to the owners of the parent 842,088 – 842,088

Deemed contribution from the then shareholder – 24,626 24,626

Total comprehensive income in 2014 – 626 626

Total comprehensive income for the year – (4,788) (4,788)

Total equity 842,088 20,464 862,552

Consolidated statement of cash flows for the year

 ended 31 December 2015:

Net cash flow from/(used in) operating activities 39,305 48,212 87,517

Net cash flow from/(used in) investing activities (214,035) (107,377) (321,412)

Net cash flow from/(used in) financing activities 266,690 59,781 326,471

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes, net 5,442 – 5,442

13

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

5. OPERATING SEGMENT INFORMATION

For management purposes, the Group is organised into business units based on their products and has three reportable

operating segments as follows:

(a) the pigment intermediates segment produces pigment intermediates products for use in the production of pigment;

(b) the dye intermediates segment produces dye intermediates products for use in the production of dye related

products; and

(c) the mononitrotoluene, OT and other segment produces PNT, ONT, MNT, OT and others.

Management monitors the results of the Group’s operating segments separately for the purpose of making decisions